Electronic odometer
for rail vehicles
GEL 2510
Technical information Version 2020-03
Right to technical changes and errors reserved.
Internet: www.lenord.com
E-Mail: info@lenord.de
Phone: +49 208 9963–0

All dimensions stated in mm
General tolerance DIN ISO 2768 medium
Type code and accessories GEL 2510
DS22-2510 / (2020-03) 5
Type code
  Design
A Short, straight
C Long, straight
2510 _
Note: In general, customer-specific modifications to mechanical and electrical features are possible. Such special de-
signs have the identifier GEL 2510Y..., are manufactured to drawing or application description, and can vary from the
standard technical specification.
Mounting kit
The mounting kits are included in the scope of supply of the GEL 2510.
Design Mounting kit Scope of supply
A MB25101
1 mounting kit:
■ 1 flat gasket set
■ 4 fastening screws
■ 4 pairs of Nordlock locking washers
■ 4 protective caps for fastening screws
C MB25101
1 mounting kit:
■ 1 flat gasket set
■ 4 fastening screws
■ 4 pairs of Nordlock locking washers
■ 4 protective caps for fastening screws
Accessories
Description Order no.
Magnet assembly, screw M16 x 21.5 MG25101
Magnet assembly, locking ring, magnet right MG25102
Magnet assembly, locking ring, magnet left MG25103
Magnet assembly, screw M20 x 60 MG25104
Magnet assembly, screw M20 x 65 MG25105
RFID reader, type Reader Odometer GEL 2520
Description of GEL 2520 Reader Odometer
6 DS22-2510 / (2020-03)
Configuration and data transmission
A mobile RFID reader is used to configure the odometer
and to read the data acquired. The reader, a GEL 2520
Reader Odometer, is available as an accessory.
To transmit data, the RFID area on the mobile reader is
placed against the odometer with the vehicle/wagon sta-
tionary. To ensure correct data transmission, the reader
confirms correctly completed data transmission with an
acoustic signal.
During each transmission all the data is read electronically,
an error due to reading or allocating the data incorrectly is
therefore not possible.
The data in the odometer can only be read using the
GEL 2520.
Further processing of the data
The reader can be connected to a PC using WLAN or us-
ing the USB port. The data collected can be further pro-
cessed using common Office applications, ERP systems or
maintenance programs.
USB port
Via the USB port it is possible
■ to charge the internal battery in the reader
■ to access the records read from the odometers
WLAN connection
WLAN
The reader communicates via WLAN with a client with web